

Agenda Downtown Arts & Placemaking Advisory Sub Committee

Virtual Meeting March 11, 2021 4:00 p.m.

All Town Board & Commission meetings continue to be attended electronically by the Committee, Staff and the public. Following the recommendations from the Center for Diseases Control and Prevention (CDC), to help slow the spread of COVID-19, physical attendance at the March 11, 2021 Downtown Arts & Placemaking Advisory Sub Committee will be held electronically. There will be no public comment at this meeting, but the public can listen to the meeting electronically by audio or Google Meets instructions below:

- To Join via Google Meets on your computer go to QueenCreek.org/ARTS for instructions
- To Join by phone: (US) +1 219-401-0842 PIN: 591 195 160# or meet.google.com/ven-omcu-ogu

1. Call to Order and Roll Call

Public Comment: There will be no public comment at this meeting, but the public can listen to the meeting electronically by audio or on the computer.

3. Items for Discussion and Possible Action

- A. Welcome and introductions
- B. Discussion and possible approval of the January 14, 2021 minutes
- C. Presentation on Public & Private Art Murals by Holly Zoe, Dickinson Wright PLLC
- D. Discussion on the Shop QC Design-a-Bag Contest and approval of art design
- E. Discussion on Digital Art Map
- F. Update on a AZ Statewide Mural Project
- G. Summary of current events –news/updates from members and staff

3. Announcements

4. Adjournment

Pursuant to A.R.S. Section 38-431.02 notice is hereby given to the members of the Downtown Arts & Placemaking Advisory Sub Committee and to the public that the Downtown Arts & Placemaking Advisory Sub Committee will hold a meeting open to the public as set forth above.

I, Joy Maglione, do hereby certify that I caused to be posted this 3rd day of March 2021 the Agenda for the Downtown Arts & Placemaking Advisory Sub Committee in the following places: 1) Queen Creek Town Hall; 2) Queen Creek Library; 3) Queen Creek Community Center Bulletin Board.

Joy Maglione, CMC, Deputy Town Clerk

The Town of Queen Creek encourages the participation of disabled individuals in the services, activities, and programs provided by the Town. Individuals with disabilities, who require reasonable accommodation in order to participate in the Economic Development Commission meeting, should contact the Town Clerk's office at 480-358-3000.